

## भारत सरकार/Government of India स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय/Ministry of Health and Family Welfare प्रधानमंत्री स्वास्थ्य सुरक्षा योजना/PMSSY अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान/All India Institute of Medical Sciences मंगलगिरि, आंध्रप्रदेश/Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh



Ref: AIIMS-MG/SE/Electrical/2022-23/264

Dt.12.08.2022

## **CALL FOR OBJECTION**

Subject: Inviting comments/ Objection on the proposal for an Annual Maintenance Contract of 02 nos. M/s Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited (KOEL) make 1010kVA, LT Diesel Generator sets installed at OPD ESS-5, AIIMS Mangalagiri, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh – regarding.

AIIMS, Mangalagiri is in the process of an Annual Maintenance Contract of 02 nos. M/s KOEL make 1010kVA, LT Diesel Generator sets installed at OPD ESS-5, AIIMS Mangalagiri on a proprietary basis from M/s Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited through their authorized service provider M/s Sai Maruthi Technical Services. The proprietary certificate submitted is attached and duly uploaded as an annexure.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections/comments if any from any manufacturer/Service Provider regarding the proprietary nature of the above said system and accessories within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification.

The Objections/ comments should be sent to the O/o Superintending Engineer, Room No. 237, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Library & Admin building, AIIMS Mangalagiri, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh – 522503 on or before 27/08/2022 up to 11:00 A.M., failing which it will be presumed that any other manufacturer/ vendor is having no objections/comments to offer and the case will be decided on merits.

Encl: As above.

Superintending Engineer AIIMS, Mangalagiri

## K\*rloskar Oil Engines

Dt:-07.06.2022

To
All India Institute of Medical Sciences
Mangalagiri-522503

Dear Sir/Madam

We hereby like to confirm that M/s Sai Maruthi Technical Services, is our M/s Kirloskar Oil Engines Ltd Authorized Service & Spares dealer.

M/s Sai Maruthi Technical Services are authorized to render services and supply spares for Mangalagiri area DG sets.

We recommend to render AMC services through authorized Service dealer only.

We request you to please get in touch with them for your requirement of KOEL DG sets service and spare parts, consumables, engine and alternator repair/supply requirements.

Thank you

Yours Carthrolly For Kirloskar Oil Engines Ltd

Raja Sekhar Imandi Customer Relationship Manager

Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited A Kirloskar Group Company

Regd. Office: Laxmanrap Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune. Maharashtra - 411 003 India. Tel: +91 (20) 25810341. 66084000 Fax: +91 Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited